
printableBi dNoti ceAb stract https ://notices. phil geps.gov. ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bad (ITB)

Area of Delivery

10735393

MUNICIPALTTT OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-294 Constructlon of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconltin Section, Pacao, Alamada,
Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Reqion XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

Invitation to Bid fott 24-04-294 Construction of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconitin Section, Pacao, Alamada,
Cotabato

The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 1011-4.2.4- 1-07-03-020 intends to apply the sum of P

500,000.00 being the Approved Budget br the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot 24-04-294
Construction of Flood Control at Purok 1, Falconitin Sectlon, Pacao, Alamada, Cotabato

Blds received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid openlng.

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works is required 45 calendar days, Bidders should have completed a contract simllar to the Project. The descriptlon
of an eligable bidder is contained in the Biddlng Documents, particularly, ln Sectlon II (Iostructlons to Bidders).

2. Bidding wlll be conducted through open competltive biddlng procedures uslng non-discretionary "pass,/fall" criterion
as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Interested blddeB may obtain further information ftom Local Government Unit of Alamada and lnspect the Bidding
Documents at the address given below from Mondays to Fridays 9i00am to 4:00pm.

4. A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by interested bidders on April 9, 2024 to Aptll16,2024
from glven address and r{ebslte/s below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Biddlng Doolments, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P500.00. The Procuring Entlty shall allow the bldder to
present its proof of payment ior the fees presented in person with offfcial recelpt.

5, The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada wlll hold no pre-Bld Confercnce.

6. Bids must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretarlat through (l) manual submission at the offfce addrcss as lndlcated
below on or before April 16, 2024 at 10:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All bids must be accompanled by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated ln ITB

Reference umber

Procuring Entity

Title

ActiveStatus

associated cOmponents 1

0Bid supplement3

Document Request List 0

09/04/2024Date Published

09/04/2024 00:00 AMLast Updated / Time

Procurement tlode:

Clas3ificationl

Cat€gory:

Approved Budget for
the Contrlct:

DeliYery Period:

Client Agency:

24-04-294

Implementing Rules and
Requlations

Public Biddlng

Clvil Work

Constructlon Projects

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitao.rbong, Alamada,
cotabato
Alamada
cotabato
Philipplnes 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Pe6on:

45 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

PHP 500,000.00

solicitation Numberl

Trada Agreementr

closing Date / Time 16/04/2024 10:00 AM

tdrtral ,ortal tor
Ph ilipp

/
ffiirGEPS '

Philippinc Govcrnmcnt Elc(tronrc Procuremeot Sy:tcrn

I



p.intableBidNoticeAbstract

9. Other ne€essary informatlon: NONE

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the rlght to reject any and all bids, declare a fallure of bldding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revlsed Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurrlng any liabllity to the
affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
l4unicipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Ofnce of the Bids and Awards Committee
o92O 4929937 I 091597 4OL7 3
zobaldapelandoc@gmail.com

12, You may vislt the fullowlnq websltes:

For downloading of Blddlng Documents: see Phllgeps Notice posted

Online bid submlsslon: not applicable due to very slow lntemet connectlvity.

April 8, 2024-
[Date of lssue]

NOLI S. DOROMAL
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
Line It€ms

Item No. Description Quantity uoM
1

Product/Servica Name

24-04-294 Constructlon of Flood Control at Purok
1

flood
control

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

500,000.00

Created by

Dlte Crsated

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

oal04/2024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responslble fior any typographical errors or mlsinfiormation presented in the system. PhIIGEPS
only dlsplays Information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

A 2OO4,2OO4-2O24 DBM Proanrement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Proqrrement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact Us I sitemap

https ://notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Iender/Pri ntabl eB..


